MBARARA UNIVERSITY OF
SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY

ACADEMIC REGISTRAR’S DEPARTMENT
2024/2025 ADMISSIONS

Email: admissions@must.ac.ug | Phone: +256-485-660584 or +256-786-706490 | www.must.ac.ug

Extension of applications to Undergraduate and Postgraduate programmes
for August 2024 intake

Undergraduate Programmes

Fees
Duration
(Years) Ugandan &EAC International
Students (UGX) Students (UGX)

SN Programme

Faculty of Business and Management Sciences
1 Bachelor of Science in Economics 3 980,000= 1,960,000=
Faculty of Interdisciplinary Studies

Bachelor of Science in Gender and Applied Women

Health 3 1,000,000= 2,000,000=
Bachelor of Science in Planning and Community 3 1000,000= 2,000,000=
Development
Faculty of Science
4 Diploma in Science Laboratory Technology 2 567,000= 1,134,000=
POSth‘CldLICIte Programmes
Fees
Duration

SN Programme (Years) Ugandan &EAC International

Students (UGX) Students (UGX)
Faculty of Applied Sciences and Technology
1 Master of Science in Biomedical Engineering 2 1,750,000= 3,500,000=
2 Doctor of Philosophy in Biomedical Engineering 3 4,000,000= 8,000,000=
Faculty of Business and Management Sciences
3 Master of Business Administration 2 1,750,000= 3,500,000=

4 Doctor of Philosophy in Business Administration 3 3,500,000= 7,000,000=



Faculty of Computing and Informatics
5 Master of Science in Health Information Technology
6 Master of Science in Information Systems
7 Doctor of Philosophy in Computing by Research
Faculty of Interdisciplinary Studies
6 Postgraduate Diploma in Criminology
7 Master of Arts in Development Studies
8 Master of Arts in Peace and Conflict Studies
9 Master of Arts in Planning and Governance
10 Doctor of Philosophy in Development Studies
Faculty of Medicine
12 Master of Science in Pharmaceutical Analysis
13 Master of Public Health
14 Doctor of Philosophy in Medicine
Faculty of Science

Master of Education in Educational Curriculum
Instruction and Media Studies

34 Master of Education in Educational Administration and
Planning

35 Master of Education in Educational Psychology
39 Master of Science in Mathematics

41 Doctor of Philosophy in Biology

42 Doctor of Philosophy in Chemistry

43 Doctor of Philosophy in Mathematics

44 Doctor of Philosophy in Physics

45 Doctor of Philosophy in Curriculum Studies

Doctor of Philosophy in Educational Administration and

48 Planning

47 Doctor of Philosophy in Educational Psychology

1,750,000=
1,750,000=

3,500,000=

750,000=

1,400,000=
1,400,000=
1,400,000=

3,000,000=

1,400,000=
1,750,000=

4,000,000=

1,400,000=

1,400,000=

1,400,000=
1,400,000=
4,000,000=
4,000,000=
4,000,000=
4,000,000=

3,500,000=

3,500,000=

3,500,000=

3,500,000=
3,500,000=

7,000,000=

1,5600,000=
2,800,000=
2,800,000=
2,800,000=

6,000,000=

2,800,000=
3,5600,000=

8,000,000=

2,800,000=

2,800,000=

2,800,000=
2,800,000=
8,000,000=
8,000,000=
8,000,000=
8,000,000=

7,000,000=

7,000,000=

7,000,000=




Procedure for Online Application

All applications MUST be submitted online through https://applications.must.ac.ug applications

1.Go to https://applications.must.ac.ug

2.1f you don't have an Access Code, click “Click here to get an Access Code”, fill in the form and
submit. An Access Code will then be sent to your email and phone number. If you already have an
Access Code, proceed to step 3

3.Enter you email address and Access Code that has been sent to your phone number to login

4.Select the application category i.e. Undergaduate - Late Applications or Postgraduate Applications
and click “Apply Now”

5.Fill in the application form and submit

6.Click "Upload Documents” and attach all relevant documents

7.Click "Pay for Form" to generate a payment reference number to be used for paying application
fees in the bank

8.Go to the bank and pay the application fees using the payment reference number generated in
“Step 7".

Detailed Entry Requirements

.All applicants MUST meet the minimum entry requirements for admission
2.Programme-specific requirements can be accessed from the University website
https://www.must.ac.ug applications

Application Fees

Masters and Postgraduate Diploma - UGX. 50,000= for Ugandans and EAC and UGX. 100,000= International
PhD - UGX. 100,000= for Ugandans and EAC and UGX. 200,000= International

Application Deadline

Undergraduate, Masters and Postgraduate Diploma - 05/07/2024
PhD - Received throughout the year

Contact

M admissions@must.ac.ug

® +256-414-668971 or +256-786-706490

@& www.must.ac.ug



https://applications.must.ac.ug/
https://applications.must.ac.ug/
https://must.ac.ug/

