

# MBARARA UNIVERSITY OF SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY

## **ACADEMIC REGISTRAR'S DEPARTMENT**

2024/2025 ADMISSIONS

Email: admissions@must.ac.ug | Phone: +256-485-660584 or +256-786-706490 | www.must.ac.ug

# Extension of applications to Undergraduate and Postgraduate programmes for August 2024 intake

#### **Undergraduate Programmes**

SN	Programme	Duration (Years)	Fees			
			Ugandan & EAC Students (UGX)	International Students (UGX)		
Faculty of Business and Management Sciences						
1	Bachelor of Science in Economics	3	980,000=	1,960,000=		
Faculty of Interdisciplinary Studies						
2	Bachelor of Science in Gender and Applied Women Health	3	1,000,000=	2,000,000=		
3	Bachelor of Science in Planning and Community Development	3	1,000,000=	2,000,000=		
Faculty of Science						
4	Diploma in Science Laboratory Technology	2	567,000=	1,134,000=		

### **Postgraduate Programmes**

SN	Programme	Duration (Years)	Fees				
			Ugandan & EAC Students (UGX)	International Students (UGX)			
Faculty of Applied Sciences and Technology							
1	Master of Science in Biomedical Engineering	2	1,750,000=	3,500,000=			
2	Doctor of Philosophy in Biomedical Engineering	3	4,000,000=	8,000,000=			
Faculty of Business and Management Sciences							
3	Master of Business Administration	2	1,750,000=	3,500,000=			
4	Doctor of Philosophy in Business Administration	3	3,500,000=	7,000,000=			

Faculty of Computing and Informatics						
5	Master of Science in Health Information Technology	2	1,750,000=	3,500,000=		
6	Master of Science in Information Systems	2	1,750,000=	3,500,000=		
7	Doctor of Philosophy in Computing by Research	3	3,500,000=	7,000,000=		
Faculty of Interdisciplinary Studies						
6	Postgraduate Diploma in Criminology	1	750,000=	1,500,000=		
7	Master of Arts in Development Studies	2	1,400,000=	2,800,000=		
8	Master of Arts in Peace and Conflict Studies	2	1,400,000=	2,800,000=		
9	Master of Arts in Planning and Governance	2	1,400,000=	2,800,000=		
10	Doctor of Philosophy in Development Studies	3	3,000,000=	6,000,000=		
Faculty of Medicine						
12	Master of Science in Pharmaceutical Analysis	2	1,400,000=	2,800,000=		
13	Master of Public Health	2	1,750,000=	3,500,000=		
14	Doctor of Philosophy in Medicine	3	4,000,000=	8,000,000=		
Fac	culty of Science					
33	Master of Education in Educational Curriculum Instruction and Media Studies	2	1,400,000=	2,800,000=		
34	Master of Education in Educational Administration and Planning	2	1,400,000=	2,800,000=		
35	Master of Education in Educational Psychology	2	1,400,000=	2,800,000=		
39	Master of Science in Mathematics	2	1,400,000=	2,800,000=		
41	Doctor of Philosophy in Biology	3	4,000,000=	8,000,000=		
42	Doctor of Philosophy in Chemistry	3	4,000,000=	8,000,000=		
43	Doctor of Philosophy in Mathematics	3	4,000,000=	8,000,000=		
44	Doctor of Philosophy in Physics	3	4,000,000=	8,000,000=		
45	Doctor of Philosophy in Curriculum Studies	3	3,500,000=	7,000,000=		
46	Doctor of Philosophy in Educational Administration and Planning	3	3,500,000=	7,000,000=		
47	Doctor of Philosophy in Educational Psychology	3	3,500,000=	7,000,000=		

#### **Procedure for Online Application**

All applications MUST be submitted online through <a href="https://applications.must.ac.ug">https://applications.must.ac.ug</a> applications

- 1.Go to <a href="https://applications.must.ac.ug">https://applications.must.ac.ug</a>
- 2.If you don't have an Access Code, click "Click here to get an Access Code", fill in the form and submit. An Access Code will then be sent to your email and phone number. If you already have an Access Code, proceed to step 3
- 3. Enter you email address and Access Code that has been sent to your phone number to login
- 4. Select the application category i.e. Undergaduate Late Applications or Postgraduate Applications and click "Apply Now"
- 5. Fill in the application form and submit
- 6. Click "Upload Documents" and attach all relevant documents
- 7.Click "Pay for Form" to generate a payment reference number to be used for paying application fees in the bank
- 8.Go to the bank and pay the application fees using the payment reference number generated in "Step 7".

#### **Detailed Entry Requirements**

- 1. All applicants MUST meet the minimum entry requirements for admission
- 2.Programme-specific requirements can be accessed from the University website <a href="https://www.must.ac.ug">https://www.must.ac.ug</a> applications

#### **Application Fees**

Masters and Postgraduate Diploma - UGX. 50,000= for Ugandans and EAC and UGX. 100,000= International PhD - UGX. 100,000= for Ugandans and EAC and UGX. 200,000= International

#### **Application Deadline**

Undergraduate, Masters and Postgraduate Diploma - 05/07/2024

PhD - Received throughout the year

#### Contact

admissions@must.ac.ug

(C) +256-414-668971 or +256-786-706490

www.must.ac.ug

